



K I C METALIKS LIMITED

"Sir R. N. M. House", 3B, Lal Bazar Street,
4th Floor, Room No. 2, Kolkata – 700 001
Phone : +91-33-4007 6552
Fax : +91-33-4001 9636

Dated : August 11, 2023

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
(Department of Corporate Services)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Company scrip code # 513693

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

With reference to the above please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as published in Business Standard, (English, all Editions) and Arthik Lipi, (Bengali, Kolkata) on August 11, 2023.

Please acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,


For, KIC METALIKS LTD

Company Secretary


Encl: As above

CIN : L01409WB1986PLC041169

Factory: Village - Raturia, Angadpur, Durgapur - 713 215, Phone : +91 987 494 3345
Email: info@kicmetaliks.com, Website: www.kicmetaliks.com

 Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited Regd. Office: 4830/24, Prahlad Street, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002 CIN: L21012DL1972PLC279773 Website: www.skpmil.com E-mail: info@skpmil.com Tel: 91-11-46263200 (₹ in Lakhs)				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,630.83	17,817.45	4,604.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	202.09	325.96	10.07
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	202.09	1,658.35	114.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	137.84	1,256.22	62.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	137.84	1,257.09	62.45
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	1,352.17	1,352.17	1,352.17
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	1,879.42 (As at 31.03.2023)	-
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	1.02	9.29	0.46
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	1.02	9.29	0.46

Notes:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.skpmil.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited
 Sd/-
Narendra Kumar Pasari
 Managing Director
 DIN - 00101426

Place : New Delhi
 Date : August 10, 2023



Graphite India Limited

Regd. Office : 31, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 016
 Telephone No: 91 33 40029600; Fax No: 91 33 40029676
 Email Id: gilro@graphiteindia.com; Website: www.graphiteindia.com
 CIN: L10101WB1974PLC094602

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30th June, 2023	31st March, 2023	30th June, 2022	30th June, 2023	31st March, 2023	30th June, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	792	3,046	820	825	3,314	897
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34)	476	84	(37)	375	43
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34)	476	84	(37)	322	43
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(27)	350	63	(30)	199	24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(27)	350	63	(31)	213	20
6	Equity Share Capital	39	39	39	39	39	39
7	Other Equity	-	4,603	-	-	4,925	-
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 2/- each)						
	- Basic EPS (₹)	(1.39)	17.91	3.26	(1.56)	10.19	1.23
	- Diluted EPS (₹)	(1.39)	17.91	3.26	(1.56)	10.19	1.23

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com/ www.bseindia.com/) and on the Company's website (www.graphiteindia.com).

By Order of the Board
 For Graphite India Limited
 K. K. Bangur
 Chairman
 DIN: 00029427

Date : 10th August, 2023



K I C METALIKS LIMITED

CIN: L01409WB1986PLC041169
 Regd. office : "Sir RNM House", 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor,
 Room No. 2, Kolkata - 700001; E-mail id : info@kicmetaliks.com
 Tel. : 033-4007 6552, Website : www.kicmetaliks.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	22,952.60	21,242.62	12,696.22	74,927.09
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	192.55	306.96	889.46	3,031.74
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	192.55	306.96	889.46	3,031.74
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	162.46	211.96	431.28	1,854.64
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	161.16	202.13	432.25	1,846.76
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	17,070.42
8.	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)				
	I. Basic and Diluted	0.46	0.60	1.22	5.22

Notes:

- The above Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2023. The same has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company has only one reportable business segment i.e "Iron & Steel and allied products." Accordingly, separate segment information as per IndAS 108 are not applicable.
- The figures of quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and the year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2022.
- Figures of the previous quarter/year have been re-arranged, re-grouped and recasted to conform to current period classification, wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
 For K I C Metaliks Limited

Sd/-
Redhey Shyam Jalan
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN : 00578800

Date : August 10, 2023
 Place : Kolkata



Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. in million			
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Previous year ended
		30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022	31 March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 2)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,091.0	1,329.1	1,641.9	6,484.7
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period (before Tax, Minority Interest and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(479.7)	(3,337.7)	(441.3)	(5,238.8)
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period before Tax and Minority Interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,770.4)	(3,725.6)	(441.3)	(5,626.7)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period after Tax and Minority Interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,793.4)	(3,757.8)	(517.7)	(6,075.9)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year/period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,377.2)	(3,733.5)	(957.2)	(6,081.2)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,082.2	1,082.2	1,079.8	1,082.2
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	-Basic (Amount in Rs.)	(12.55)	(6.94)	(0.98)	(11.29)
	-Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(12.55)	(6.94)	(0.98)	(11.29)

Notes:

- The above consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10 August 2023. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 represent the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and published reviewed year to date figures upto third quarter of the financial year.

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. in million			
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Previous year ended
		30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022	31 March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 2)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	98.0	211.1	34.4	417.6
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.4	140.4	(146.1)	(3,962.3)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.4	140.4	(146.1)	(3,962.3)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.2	140.7	(146.8)	(3,967.4)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	438.4	(77.0)	(573.9)	(4,492.3)
6	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	-Basic (Amount in Rs.)	0.04	0.26	(0.28)	(7.36)
	-Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	0.04	0.26	(0.28)	(7.36)
7	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 per equity share)	1,082.2	1,082.2	1,079.8	1,082.2
8	Other equity				66,320.1

Notes:

- The above consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10 August 2023. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 represent the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and published reviewed year to date figures upto third quarter of the financial year.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://indiabullsrealestate.com>) and on the website of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).

Registered Office: Office No 01-1001, WeWork, Blue One Square,
 Udyog Vihar Phase 4 Rd, Gurugram, Haryana 122016
 (CIN: L45101HR2006PLC095409)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 10 August 2023

Sachin Shah
 Executive Director



MUTHOOT MICROFIN LIMITED: Regd. Office: 13th Floor, Parinee Crescenzo, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra -400051
 Admin Office: 5th Floor, Muthoot Towers, Opp Abad hotel, M G Road, Kochi, Kerala -682035

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

(All amounts are in Millions of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,787.02	4,438.41	2,710.61	14,287.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,280.25	1,264.13	106.32	2,128.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,280.25	1,264.13	106.32	2,128.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	956.83	945.59	79.18	1,638.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,000.59	1,019.14	130.35	2,033.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,168.38	1,168.38	1,141.71	1,168.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	14,856.51
8	Securities Premium Account	9,473.77	9,473.77	8,452.14	9,473.77
9	Net worth	17,283.24	16,258.49	13,496.99	16,258.49
10	Paid up Debt Capital (Outstanding Debt)	68,340.15	64,931.76	40,149.50	64,931.76
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	3.95	3.99	2.97	3.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1.Basic (EPS) (₹) *	8.19	8.16	0.69	14.19
	2.Diluted (DPS) (₹) *	6.82	6.87	0.59	11.98
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	0.12	0.03	0.12
17	Interest Coverage Ratio	1.66	1.39	1.10	1.39

*EPS for Quarter ended Jun'23, Mar'23 & Jun'22 are not annualized.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's Website at www.muthootmicrofin.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Muthoot Microfin Limited at their respective meetings held on 09th August 2023 and 10th August 2023 respectively.
- The Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- For other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Place: Kochi

Date : August 10, 2023

Name: Thomas Muthoot
 Designation: Managing Director
 DIN: 00082099

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

CHANGE OF NAME
I, PREVIOUSLY CALLED NAZMA BEGUM (old name) W/o Late Md. Safulah R/O, 28/G, Ekbalpore Lane, P.S. Ekbalpore, Kolkata-700023, have changed my name as NAZMA BIBI (new name) vide an affidavit sworn before the Notary Public at Kolkata on 10.08.2023.

CHANGE OF NAME
I, PREVIOUSLY CALLED AMARENDRA KOUR (old name) D/o, RANJIT SINGH W/o RAJESH GUPTA R/O, 345, Green Vista Housing Complex, BL-G-101, Rajarhat-Gopalpur, Kolkata-700136, have changed my name as SIMIGUPTA (new name) vide an affidavit sworn before the Notary Public at Kolkata on 10.08.2023.

CHANGE OF NAME
I, NAGINA SHAHID (OLD NAME), D/O MD GULAM HAIDER, W/O MD SHAHID ALI R/O 48A DR SURESH SARKAR ROAD, P.S. ENTALLY, KOLKATA-700014 SHALL HENCEFORTH BE KNOWN AS RANA HAIDER (NEW NAME) VIDE AFFIDAVIT BEFORE 1ST CLASS, JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE AT ALIPORE ON 30/12/2020. THAT NAGINA SHAHID, RANA HAIDER AND RANA HAIDER ARE THE SAME AND ONE IDENTICAL PERSON.

ইন্টার গ্লোব ফিন্যান্স লিমিটেড
InterGlobe FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
৩০ নং মুন, ২০২৩ তারিখের সমগ্র ডায়েরিরের আর্থিক হিসাবের বিবরণী

বিবরণ	৩০-০৬-২০২৩		৩০-০৬-২০২২		৩০-০৬-২০২১	
	৩০-৬-২৩	৩০-৬-২৩	৩০-৬-২২	৩০-৬-২২	৩০-৬-২১	৩০-৬-২১
	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)
কম্পানির মোট আয়	১০৬০.৬৩	১০৬০.৬৩	১০৬০.৬৩	১০৬০.৬৩	১০৬০.৬৩	১০৬০.৬৩
ক্রয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) মালবিকালি (কম্পানি পূর্বে এবং/অথবা পরবর্তীকালে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
ক্রয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে (পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
ক্রয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে (পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে) এবং/অথবা পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে এবং/অথবা পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
ইন্টারগ্লোব মুনাফা	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩
মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)

অলিম কমার্শিয়াল কোং লিমিটেড
৩০ নং মুন, ২০২৩ তারিখের সমগ্র ডায়েরিরের আর্থিক হিসাবের বিবরণী

বিবরণ	৩০-০৬-২০২৩		৩০-০৬-২০২২		৩০-০৬-২০২১	
	৩০-৬-২৩	৩০-৬-২৩	৩০-৬-২২	৩০-৬-২২	৩০-৬-২১	৩০-৬-২১
	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)
১. মোট আয় (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩
২. ক্রয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে (পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৩. ক্রয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে (পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে) এবং/অথবা পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৪. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৫. মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে এবং/অথবা পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৬. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৭. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৮. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৯. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
১০. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

CHANGE OF NAME
I, Sayed Lutful Kabir Ali son of Sayed Amir Ali residing at Vill-Nandarampur, S/O-Purbas Sirkisharpur, P.S. Sultana, Dist.-Purbas Medinipur, Pin-721635, W.B. hereby declare that Sayed Lutful Kabir Ali and Sayed Lutful Kabir are same and one identical person vide Affidavit No. 365 before the Ld. 1st class Judicial Magistrate at Haldia Court dated: 6.4.2023.

CHANGE OF NAME
I, Abdul Danesh (old name) S/O Late Abdul Had (presently residing at House No.39, Ward No.6, Jali Gai, BNH Group, Bhanuapur, P.O. & P.S.-Kharagpur, Town West Midnapore, Pin-721301, West Bengal, India, have changed my name to (shall henceforth be known as) Abdul Danish (new name) vide an affidavit sworn before Notary public at Kharagpur on 27/07/2023.

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

CHANGE OF NAME
I, Md Sarwar (old name) S/O Abdul Hakim Presently residing at Nadipur, Shilpa Dangal Asansol, P.O. & P.S.-Anasol (North), Dist-Paschim Bardhaman, Pin-713002, West Bengal, India, have changed my name to (shall henceforth be known as) Md Sarwar Ali (new name) vide an affidavit sworn before Notary public at Kolkata on 10/08/2023.

এন. আর. ইন্টারন্যাশনাল লিমিটেড
৩০ নং মুন, ২০২৩ তারিখের সমগ্র ডায়েরিরের আর্থিক হিসাবের বিবরণী

বিবরণ	৩০-০৬-২০২৩		৩০-০৬-২০২২		৩০-০৬-২০২১	
	৩০-৬-২৩	৩০-৬-২৩	৩০-৬-২২	৩০-৬-২২	৩০-৬-২১	৩০-৬-২১
	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)
১. মোট আয় (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩
২. ক্রয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে (পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৩. ক্রয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে (পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে) এবং/অথবা পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৪. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৫. মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে এবং/অথবা পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৬. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৭. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৮. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৯. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
১০. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)

ইন্টার গ্লোব ফিন্যান্স লিমিটেড-র পক্ষে
নবীন জৈন
(স্বাক্ষরস্থান ও মাসেলিঙ্ক বিহীন)

অলিম কমার্শিয়াল কোং লিমিটেড-র পক্ষে
নবীন জৈন
(স্বাক্ষরস্থান ও মাসেলিঙ্ক বিহীন)

এন. আর. ইন্টারন্যাশনাল লিমিটেড-র পক্ষে
নবীন জৈন
(স্বাক্ষরস্থান ও মাসেলিঙ্ক বিহীন)

Registered Office: DD-30, Sector 1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 064
Telephone no- 033-40190000, Fax-033-40190001, Email- secretarial@tantigroup.com, Website- www.tantigroup.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		(Rs. In Lakhs)	
	Three months ended 30-Jun-23 (Un-Audited)	Three months ended 30-Jun-22 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)	Three months ended 30-Jun-23 (Un-Audited)	Three months ended 30-Jun-22 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)
	2023	2022	2023	2023	2022	2023
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,908	1,902	9,386	1,908	1,902	9,386
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	1,118	674	6,187	(749)	(923)	(216)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	599	261	4,534	(749)	(925)	(241)
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (Net of Tax)	599	261	4,534	(749)	(925)	(241)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)	1,882	2,874	2,874	1,882	2,874	2,874
Earning per share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)	2.50	0.91	15.79	(3.13)	(3.22)	(0.84)

For Tanta Constructions Ltd
Sd/-
Tarun Chaturvedi
Director
DIN: 02399445

জর্ডিন হেডরন লিমিটেড
৩০ নং মুন, ২০২৩ তারিখের সমগ্র ডায়েরিরের আর্থিক হিসাবের বিবরণী

বিবরণ	৩০-০৬-২০২৩		৩০-০৬-২০২২		৩০-০৬-২০২১	
	৩০-৬-২৩	৩০-৬-২৩	৩০-৬-২২	৩০-৬-২২	৩০-৬-২১	৩০-৬-২১
	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)	(টাকা)
১. মোট আয় (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩	১০৬.৬৩
২. ক্রয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে (পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৩. ক্রয় লাভ/(ক্ষতি) মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে (পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে) এবং/অথবা পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৪. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৫. মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে এবং/অথবা পরবর্তীকালে পরে পূর্বে	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৬. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৭. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৮. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
৯. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)
১০. মোট মুনাফা/হানি (মালবিকালি পরে পূর্বে)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)	১০৬.৬৩	(৬০.৬৩)

For Jordan Henderson Pvt Ltd
Sd/-
Rajendra Kumar Dugar
Director
DIN: 06951916

DHP INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Office: 7B, Shroveton, 7th Floor, 42A, Park Street, Kolkata-700016, Pin: (033) 4600-2601/2602
E-mail: info@dhpindia.com, CIN: L65921WB1991PLC015555

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND FINANCIAL RESULTS (WITH LIMITED REVIEW AND AUDITORS) FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023 AS PER FORM OF APPOINTMENT OF AUDITORS IN REGULATION 18, REGULATION 24 & REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

ANH of Reg 33(2) & Reg(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Reg, 2015 of the Un-audited Standalone AS Financial Results for the Quarter Ended

Particulars	Current Quarter ended on 30/06/2023	Preceding Quarter ended on 30/06/2022	Comparing Quarter ended on 30/06/2023 with the year ended on 31/03/2023	Preceding year ended on 31/03/2022
	(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)	(Rs. In Lakhs)
1) Total Income from Operations	1902.83	1497.30	4268.36	11061.55
2) Net Profit for the period (before Tax, before and after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	498.08	145.57	1471.29	3158.13
3) Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	414.71	89.59	1,100.12	2342.89
4) Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	1,525.79	(300.41)	365.96	2407.99
5) Equity Share Capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
6) Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	18511.04	16085.25	15053.23	16985.25
7) Earning Per Share (before and after extraordinary/extraordinary items) for continuing and discontinuing operations (EPS - In Rs. 10/- each - not annualised) -				
(a) Basic:	13.92	2.99	36.67	78.10
(b) Diluted:	13.82	2.99	36.67	78.10

NOTES:
1) The above results were approved by the Audit Committee (Meeting started at 11:30 AM and concluded at 12:00 PM) & also at the meeting of the Board of Directors (Meeting started at 12:00 PM and concluded at 12:30 PM) of the Company held on 10th August, 2023. The figures for the corresponding period have been regrouped/reclassified and wherever necessary to make them comparable to the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of Current First Quarter Ended 30/06/2023.
2) The Nomination Committee (Meeting started at 11:00 AM and concluded at 11:30 AM) and the Audit Committee (Meeting started at 11:30 AM and concluded at 12:00 PM) and thereafter the Board of Directors (Meeting started at 12:00 PM and concluded at 12:30 PM) approved the appointment of two nos additional Independent Directors (Mr. Rajat Banerjee & Mrs. Aditi Bagchi) of the Company for a period of five years subject to approval of shareholders in ensuing 32nd Annual General Meeting of the Company.
3) The Board of Directors also approved the Draft Notice of Calling 32nd AGM and decided the Date/Time/Agenda of 32nd Annual General Meeting.
4) The Net Asset Value (NAV) taken for the valuation of 'Fair Market Value of Investment in Equity Instrument (Investment in Mutual Fund)' as on 30th June, 2023 are difference recognised during the quarter ended 30th June 2023 as 'Other Comprehensive Income' group. A Value of appreciation of investment in Equity Mutual Fund and their deferred tax liabilities are calculated as below:

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023
The Value of (diminution)/appreciation of Investment in Mutual Fund recognised as Other Comprehensive Income in P/L	1,272.96	77.65
Add/(Less): Deferred Tax Assets/(Liability) on above Other Comprehensive (Loss)/Income	(161.88)	(11.95)
Net of Other Comprehensive (Loss)/Income (Net of Tax) Recognised as 'Value of (diminution)/appreciation of investment in Equity Mutual Fund'	1,111.08	65.10

5) The above report is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and according to In AS and also as per Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended).
6) The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Manufacturing of Engineering Goods and there are no separate report prepared as per Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 108 dealing with segment reporting.
7) This is First Quarter ended result, hence the Cash Flow Statement and Statement of Affairs as per Annexure 'K' are not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.
8) The Full Form of results for the First Quarter Ended 30th June 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (URL: www.dhpindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of DHP INDIA LTD.
Sd/-
Suresh Chandra Tiwari
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 02442241

K I C METALIKS LIMITED
CIN: L01409WB1986PLC041169
Regd. office : "Sir RM Road", 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor, Room No. 2, Kolkata - 700001; E-mail id: info@kicmetaliks.com
Tel. : 033-4007 6552, Website: www.kicmetaliks.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	22,952.60	21,242.62	12,696.22	74,927.09
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	192.55	306.96	889.46	3,031.74
3.</					